
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1069
ANSWERED ON:14.07.2004
SIDDHA SYSTEM
Moorthy Shri A.K.

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken up the matter with Defence and Railway Authorities etc. for increasing the use of Siddha system of medicine; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (DR. ANBUMAN1 RAMDOSS):

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Question does not arise.
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